
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Bill No. 188 by Representative Villio

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete "R.S. 18:1463(G)," and insert "R.S. 18:1463(G) and
3 (H),"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 8, after "R.S. 18:1463(G)" and before "hereby" delete "is" and insert "and
6 (H) are"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 2, at the end line 9, change "disclosure statement" to "name of the third-party
9 entity"10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 2, line 14, change "disclosure statement" to "name of the third-party entity"12 AMENDMENT NO. 513 On page 2, line 17, after "subsidiaries" delete the semicolon ";" and insert a period "." and
14 delete the remainder of the line and delete line 18 in its entirety15 AMENDMENT NO. 616 On page 2, line 19 between "F." and "For the" insert the following:17 "For the purposes of this Section, "person" does not include a radio broadcast station,
18 television broadcast station, cable or satellite television company, or other video
19 service provider, streaming video provider, newspaper company, periodical
20 company, billboard company, advertisement agency, or media platform responsible
21 for the production or publication of any advertisement, voice, data, or other
22 communications, information services, or internet access provider, or bona fide news
23 or public interest website operator.24 G."25 AMENDMENT NO. 726 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, change "G." to "H."